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Sr. No. 

1 

The following candidates have been shortlisted by the Department Council for counselling to 
admission in Ph. D. in the subject of Social Work through the entrance test for the session 2023-24. 

2 

3 

Himachal Pradesh University 
(NAAC Accredited �A" Grade University) 
*Department of Sociology & Social Work 

4 

5 

Roll No. 

93002 

93003 

93004 

Ph. D. COUNSELLING NOTICE 

93005 

93008 

Name 

Nikhil Shama 

Nok Singh 

Priyanka Negi 

Ruchika Bhandari 

Dated: 07.06.2024 

Vinod Kumar 

Marks Obtained in 
Entrance Test 

60 

50 

46 

45 

41 

The counselling for admission to Ph. D. in the subject of Social Work will be held on 12.062024 
from l1.00 a.m. to 01:00 p.m. The above-mentioned candidates are directed to report fior counseling 
along with an online application fom, original documents/testimonials, self-attested copies of all 
supporting documents and passport-size photographs to the Department of Sociology & Social Work. 
H. P. University, Shimla-171005. 

In addition to the above the candidates are also required to bring a research proposal on a topic 
of their interest to test Research Aptitude. Failing which they will be treated as ineligible for admission. 

Chaian Chairprson 
Department d Sooology & Sool ort HP. Universiy, Shinta-5 
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