Himachal Pradesh University (NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University) 'Department of Sociology & Social Work'

No.1-52/2021-HPU/Soc-

Dated: 07.06.2024

Ph. D. COUNSELLING NOTICE

The following candidates have been shortlisted by the Department Council for counselling to admission in Ph. D. in the subject of Social Work through the entrance test for the session 2023-24.

Sr. No.	Roll No.	Name	Marks Obtained in Entrance Test
1	93002	Nikhil Sharma	60
2	93003	Nok Singh	50
3	93004	Priyanka Negi	46
4	93005	Ruchika Bhandari	45
5	93008	Vinod Kumar	41

The counselling for admission to Ph. D. in the subject of Social Work will be held on 12.06.2024 from 11.00 a.m. to 01:00 p.m. The above-mentioned candidates are directed to report for counseling along with an online application form, original documents/testimonials, self-attested copies of all supporting documents and passport-size photographs to the Department of Sociology & Social Work, H. P. University, Shimla-171005.

In addition to the above the candidates are also required to bring a research proposal on a topic of their interest to test Research Aptitude. Failing which they will be treated as ineligible for admission.

Department of Sociology & Social Work H.P. University, Shimla-5